
' Legal Notices 
(First pub. June 22, 1950) 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Notice is hereby given that 
the Consumers Public Power 
District (hereinafter called “Dis- 
trict”), with principal office at 
Columbus, Nebraska, will re- 
ceive sealed bids at its office 
at 1452 25 Avenue, Columbus, 
Nebraska, for the following des- 
cribed work: 

Furnish all labor, materials, 
a'cording to Plans and Specifi- 
cations to 

1 REMODEL PRESENT OFFICE 
1 BUILDING AT O’NEILL, NE- 

BRASKA AND CONSTRUCT 
ADDITION TO SAME CON- 
TRACT NO. E50-6. 

Plans and specifications to 
bidders are available for in- 
spection at the office of the 
Assistant Secretary of the Dis- 
trict at 1452 25 Avenue, Col- 
umbus, Nebraska, and at the 
office of Helleberg & Helleberg, 
Architects, 2412 Central Ave- 
nue, Kearney, Nebraska. 

Plans and specifications may 
be obtained at the office of 
Helleberg & Helleberg, Archi- 
tects, Kearney, Nebraska, by 

I responsible bidders in good “ faith upon a deposit of $10.00, 
which will be refunded upon 
the return of said plans and 
specifications in good condition 
within ten (10) days after award 
of contract or rejection of all 
bids. 

Ail Dias snau De maae in 

1 rinted forms attached to and 
made a part of the contract doc- 
uments. Sealed bids must be 
filed in the office of the Assist- 
ant Secretary of the District not 
later than 1:30 P.M., CST, July 
25, 1950, at which time all bids 
will be publicly opened and 
read aloud. 

All bids must be accompanied 
by either a certified check pay- 
able to Consumers Public Pow- 

I er District in an amount of 5% 
r of the bid drawn on a bank 

which is a member of the Fed- 
eral Reserve System, or by a 

Bidder’s Bond. The amount of 
said certified check or bond will 
be collected or retained by the 
District as liquidated damages 
if the successful bidder refuses 
or neglects to enter into a con- 
tract or furnish bond within 15 
days after being notified of the 
award. 

No bidder shall be permitted 
to withdraw his bid for a per- 
iod of thirty (30) days after op- 
ening of said bids. Bids not on 

proper forms or not prepared in 
accordance with instructions 
may be rejected. 

District will award the con- 
tract to the lowest responsible 
bidder, or at its sole discretion 

t may reject all bids. 
By Order of the Board of Di- 

rectors of Consumers Public 

Power District. 
By R. L. SCHACHT, 

General Manager. 
Columbus, Nebraska 
May 25, 1950 7-9c 

(First pub. June 15 1950) 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Notice is hereby given that 
sealed bids will be received at 
the County Clerk’s office in 
Holt County until 1 o’clock P. 
M. Tuesday, July 11, 1950 and | 
will be publicly opened at that 
time, for furnishing the follow- 
ing materials delivered to any 
town in Holt County as request- 
ed by the purchaser. 

1. Corrugated metal culverts 
from 12” to 72” in diameter, 
iron or, and steel in the proper 
gauges. 

2. Structural Plate from 60” 
to 180” in diameter in the auth- 
orized gauges. 

Quantities will be specified at 
the time of order but will be in 
such quantities as estimated is 
sufficient to meet all road build- 
ing requirements in Holt Coun- 
ty for budget year 1950-51. 

No bids will be considered 
1 unless accompanied by a certi- 
I fied check, by a Nebraska Bank, 
1 of $500.00 payable to the Coun- 
ty Clerk of Holt County. 

The Board of Supervisors re- 

j serves the right to reject any or 

all bids. Bond of $1,000.00 must 
be given for the faithful per- 
formance of the carrying out of 
any contract entered into. 

By Order of the Board of Su- 
pervisors Holt County, Nebraska. 

Dated at O’Neill, Nebraska, 
this 23rd day of May, 1950. 

RUTH HOFFMAN, 
County Clerk of Holt County 

ALBERT STERNS, 
Chairman 6-9 

(First pub. June 15 1950) 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Notice is hereby given that 
sealed bids will be received by 
the Holt County Board of Su- 
pervisors of Holt County, Ne- 
braska, for the construction of 
one 20x150 foot steel and con- 

crete bridge, located between 
Sections 17 & 18, Twp. 28, 

l Range 11 and furnishing of ma- 

i terial in connection therewith 
; at a specified sum per lineal 
foot for the superstructure, all 
in accordance with plans and 
specifications provided by the 
Department of Roads and Irri- 
gation, State of Nebraska, now 

on file in the office of the Coun- 
ty Clerk of Holt County. Said 
bids must be submitted on bid- 
ding blanks furnished by the 
Department of Roads and Irri- 
gation, State of Nebraska, and 
must be accompanied by a cer- 

tified check in the amount of 
One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) 
said check to be on a solvent 
Bank in Holt County, Nebras- 
ka, as a guarantee. The success- 
ful bidder will execute contract 

of such award. All bids must be 
plainly marked on the- outeide 
of the envelope, "Bridge Bid." 

At the same time and place 
as herein above specified, bids 
will also be received for the 
furnishing of all labor and ma- 

terial for the construction and 
repair of all wood, steel and 
concrete bridges and culverts ! 
in said County of Holt, for the 
Budget year 1950-51, as neces- 

sity may require and at the di-1 
rection of the Board of Super- 
visors. 

Sealed bids as requested 
above will be received up to 11 
o’clock A.M. on the 11th day of 
July 1950, at the office of the 
County Clerk, at O’Neill, Ne- 
braska, and will be opened by 
the Board of Supervisors at 
that time. 

The Board of Supervisors re- 
serve the right to accept or re- 

ject any or all bids. 
Done by order of the Board 

of Supervisors of Holt County, 
Nebraska, this 23rd day of May, 

l 1950. 
ALBERT STERNS, 

Chairman. 
RUTH HOFFMAN, 

County' Clerk. 6-9 
-- 

(First pub. June 29, 1950) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 3665 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, June 23rd, 
1950. 

In the matter of the Estate of 
James B. Ryan, also known as 

J. B. Ryan, Deceased. 
CREDITORS of said estate | 

are hereby notified that the 
time limited for presenting 
claims against said estate is Oc- 
tober 20th, 1950, and for the 
payment of debts is June 23, 
1951, and that on July 20th, 
1950, and on October 21st, 1950, 
at 10 o'clock A.M., each day, I 
will be at the County Court 

( 
Room in said County to re- 

1 

ceive, examine, hear, allow, or 

adjust all claims and objections 
duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(County Court Seal) 8-10 

(First pub. July 6, 1950) 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

Sealed bids will be received 
at the office of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation in the 
State Capitol at Lincoln, Ne- 
braska, on July 27, 1950, until 
10:00 o’clock A. M., and at that 
time publicly opened and read 
for GRADING, GRADING FOR 
DETOUR, SAND GRAVEL 
FOR SURFACING FOR DE- 
TOUR, CULVERTS FOR DE- 
TOUR, CULVERTS and inci- 
dental work on the O’NEILL- 
SPENCER Federal Aid Project 
No. F-14(9) Federal Aid Road. 

Th proposed work consists of 
—- i 

constructing 5.0 miles of Grad- 
ed Earth Road. 

The approximate quantities 
are: 

148,500 Cu. Yds. Excavation 
2,675 Thousand Gallons Wa- 

ter, Applied 
230 Hours Rental of Motor 

Grader, Fully Operated 
60 Hours Rental of Crawler 

Tractor and Scraper, Fully Op- 
erated 

I, 600 Cu. Yds. Sand Gravel 
for Detour 

23 Lin. Ft. 36” Corrugated 
Metal Pipe for Detour 

108 Cu. Yds. Concrete for 
Culverts 

II, 581 Lbs. Reinforcing Steel 
; for Culverts 

52 Lin. Ft. 36” Corrugated 
; Metal Pipe 

40 Lin. Ft. 18" Culvert pipe 
276 Lin. Ft. 24” Culvert Pipe 
92 Lin. Ft. 30” Culvert Pipe 
40 Lin. Ft. 42” Culvert Pipe 
40 Lin. Ft. 18” Culvert Pipe 

for Driveways 
44 Lin. Ft. 24" Culvert Pipe 

j for Driveways 
Each bidder must be quali- 

I fied to submit a proposal for 
I any part or all of this work as 
1 provided in Legislative Bill No. 

206, 1939 Legislative Session. 
Proposal forms for the grading, 
grading for detour, sand gravel 
for surfacing for detour and 
culverts for detour will be issu- 
ed to contractors who are qual- 
ified to submit proposals for 
grading. 

: The attention of bidders is di- 
rected to the Special Provisions 
covering subletting or assigning 

j the contract. 
The attention of bidders is in- 

| vited to the fact that the De- 

partment of Roads and Irriga- 
tion has been advised by the 
Wage and Hour Division, U. S. 

Department of Labor, that con- 

tractors engaged in highway 
construction work are required 

; to meet the provisions of the 
Fair Labor Standards Act of 
1938 (52 Stat. 1060). 

The minimum wage paid to 
all skilled labor employed on 

this contract shall be one dollar 
and five cents ($1.05) per hour, 
except that a minimum wage 
of one dollar and twenty-five 

j cents ($1.25) per hour shall be 
; paid to: 

Journeymen Carpenters 
Dragline Operators 
Crane Operators 
Power Shovel Operators 

The minimum wage paid to 
all intermediate labor employ- 
ed on this contract shall be 
ninety-five (95) cents per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to 
all unskilled labor employed on 
thts contract shall be seventy- 
five (75) cents per hour. 

Plans and specifications for 
the work may been seen and in- 

! formation secured at the office 
of the County Clerk at O’Neill, 

| Nebraska, at the office of the 
District Engineer of the De- 
partment of Roads and Irriga- 
tion at Ainsworth, Nebraska, or 
at the office of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation at Lin- 
coln, Nebraska. 

The successful bidder will be 
required to furnish bond in an 
amount equal to 100% of his 
contract. 
— 

As an evidence of good faith | in submitting a proposal for 
this work or for any portion 
thereof as provided in the bid-! 
ding blank, the bidder shall 
file, with his proposal, a certi- 
fied check made payable to the ! 
Department of Roads and Irri- ! 
gation and in an amount not 
less than the total amount, de- 
termined from the following 
list, for any group of items or 
collection of groups of items 
for which the bid is submitted. 

Grading, Grading for Detour, 
Sand Gravel for Surfacing 
for Detour, Culverts for De- 
tour Items one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) dollars 

I Culvert Items six hundred 
(600) dollars 

The right is reserved to 
waive all technicalities and re- 

ject any or all bids. 
DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 

AND IRRIGATION 
F. H. KUetsch, State Engineer 
J. M. Crook, District Engineer 
Ruth Hoffman, County Clerk 

Holt County 9-11 

Page Rebekahs 
Entertain Inman 

PAGE — Friendship Rebek- 
ah lodge, of Page, had as its 
guests Tuesday evening, June 
27. members of Arbutus lodge 
of Inman. 

The regular order of business 
was conducted at which time J. 
I Gray and Anton Nissan were 
reinstated. 

After lodge the Inman ladies I 
entertained with a humorous 
playlet about hats, which was 

enjoyed and appreciated by all. 
Lunch was served to 18 guests 

and 26 members. The lodge col- J 
or of pink and green and bou- I 
quets of -summer flowers were 1 

used as decorations. 
_ 

Other Page News 
Mr. and Mrs. J. R. Russell 

1 spent Wednesday, June 28, at 
1 Atkinson with Mr. and Mrs. El- 
mer Spann. Mrs. Spann is a 

daughter of Mr- and Mrs. Rus- 
sell. 

The Royal Neighbor Kensing- 
ton met with Mrs. Neil Asher 
Wednesday afternoon, June 28, 
with 13 members present. Mrs. 
Gerald Lamason was a guest. 
A covered dish luncheon was 
served. 

Mr. and Mrs. C. E. Walker 
and family and E. A. Walker 
left Saturday morning for Min- 

j nesota on a week’s fishing trip. 
Mr. and Mrs. Junior Sorensen 

and daughter and Mr. and Mrs- 
Soren Sorensen and grand 
daughter, Karen Sorensen, 
spent Friday with Mr. and Mrs. 
Russell Sorensen at Creighton 

Miss Effie Stevens, of O’Neill, 
spent Wednesday night, June 
28, and Thursday with her aunt, 

j Miss Maude Martin. 
Earl Hurst, of Burwell, and 

Mr. and Mrs. Alton Braddock 
visited Tuesday evening, June 
27, at the Merwyn French home- 
Mr. Hurst was on his way to 
Wausa to take his wife and 
small son to their home at Bur- 
well. Mrs. Hurst and son had 
spent a few days with relatives 
at Wausa after leaving a Sioux 

City hospital. The Hursts are 
former residents of Page. 

Mrs. Leonard Heiss and Miss 
Marie, Mrs. Jennie French and 
Miss Alice and Mrs- Merwyn 
French and daughter, Mrs. Du- 
ane Dorr and daughter,Caroline, 
spent Wednesday, June 28, at 
Plainview at the home of Mr. 
and Mrs, Lowell Murphy. 

Miss Jean Law, of Lincoln, 
recently entertained about 25 
guests at her parents home at 
Orchard. The occasion was a 

postnuptial shower honoring 
Mrs. Neven Ickes, jr. Music and 
games furnished the entertain- 
ment of the evening. The hon- 
ored guest received many gifts. 
At the close of the evening*!e- 
freshments were served. 

Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Miller 
and son, of Chambers, spent 
Sunday at the home of Mr. Mil- 
lei’s father, N. G. Miller. 

Mr. and Mrs. Walter Asher 
and son, of Woodbine, la., came 

Sunday and are visiting at the 
George Park home in Page and 
the John Friday home at Or- 
chard. 

Miss Viola Haynes came from 
Lincoln to spend a short vaca- 
tion at her home here. She was 

accompanied by her parents, Mr 
and Mrs. Allen Haynes, who had 
spent a few days with their 
son, Roy Haynes, at Denton, 
and by Miss Harriet Simmons 
who is also attending summer 
school at Lincoln. 

Mrs. Frank Chmeler, of Nor- 
folk. left for her home Sunday 
after spending almost a week 
with her parents, Mr. and Mrs. 
C. A. Townsend. 

Mr. and Mrs. Dale Matschul- 
lat, of Moline, 111., who had 
spent the past week with his 
parents, Mr. and Mrs. Otto 
Matschullat, left Monday and 
will go by way of the Ozarks 
on their way home- Other guests 
at the Matschullat home Sun- 
day'were: Mr. and Mrs. Albert 
Anthony and children, of 
Bloomfield and Mr. and Mrs. 
Jay Trease, of Orchard. 

Mr. and Mrs. Garder Gill and 
2 sons and Mrs Alta Lockman, 
of Stuart, visited Sunday after- 
noon at the Rollie Snell home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Roy Stewart 
have returned to their home 
here after spending about 3 
weeks at the Earl Hurst home 
at Bur well. 

Hear Report from 
Methodist Deaconess— 

PAGE — The WSCS met at 
the Methodist church parlors 
Thursday afternoon, June 29, 
with about 30 ladies present. 

Work for the afternoon was 

quilting, rug making and other 
needlework. Mrs. Melvin Lam- 
ason had charge of the lesson 
and devotions. 

Miss Effie Lewton. a deaco- 
ness, of Milwaukee, Wise., who 

is supervisor of a home for ag- 
ed ladies, gave an interesting 
talk of her work at the home- 

Hostefies were Mrs. John 
Lamason and Mrs. R. Park. 

The WSCS will meet today 
(Thursday) instead of next 
week. 

Real Estate Transfer* 
WD—R. G. Shelhamer to Leo 

T Adams 6-24-50 $2000. Lot 9 
Blk 1 Bakers 2nd Add- Cham- 
bers 

WD — Frank Noffke Sr to 
Frank Noffke Jr & wf 6-24-50 
$2000- Lots 7-8-9 & 10 Blk 30- 
Ewing 

WD—Ralph Strong to Melvin 
H Klinger & wf 6-26-50 $1500- 
Part of Lot 3 Blk A- Millard* 
Add- O’Neill 

WD—James R Codav to John 
Zinky & wf 6-17-50 $2300- Lot 
5 Blk 19- Bitneys Add- Atkinson 

WD — Charles H Chambers 
Jr to Lloyd Collins 6-20-50 $1- 
So 140 ft of Lots 12 & 13 Blk 
28- O’Neill 

WD—Lucille C Todd to Vir- 
gil L Laursen 5-31-50 $1 Wft 
35-29-11 

D — Ruth Leona Liberty to 
Henry Baum 6-15-50 $4500- Lot 
4 & No V* lot 5 Blk 13- Kimball 

1 &i Blairs Add- Stuart 
D — Don Jesse Clark to Don 

Jesse & Mary Mae Clark 6-23- 
50 $1- Lots 21 & 22 Blk 6- Ew- 
ing 

D — Don Jesse Clark to Kit- 
tie Fry 6-23-50 $400- Lot 5 Blk 
14- Ewing 

O’NEILL 
TRANSFER 

John Turner, Prop. 
★ 

Daily Trips 
Omaha to O’Neill 
O’Neill to Omaha 

Irregular Trips 
O’Neill to All 

Nebraska Points 

★ 
Telephones: 
O'NEILL—241-J 

OMAHA—JAckson 8727 

★ 
Your Patronage 

Appreciated 

& r. h. SHRINER «as 
Rent, 

"* Plat# Gla*s | 
Wind & Tornado. Truck & Tractor. Personal Property 

Liability GENERAL INSURANCE Livestock 
REAL ESTATE. LOANS, FARM SERVICE. RENTALS 

Automobile O'Neill —Phone 106 Farm Property j/CSSk a Deepfreeze 
Hir HOME FREEZER 

PROVIDES A "BANK" FOR FOOD! 
^ The owners of a Deepfreeze home 

freezer have a ''food ibank.” Owning a 

Deepfreeze home freezer and banking 
money is personal preparedness. 

Freeze foods and bank them for use 

in months to come. Shop only when 
it’s convenient and buy in quantity 
when prices are right. Unexpected 

* 

guests become a pleasant surprise; you 
can prepare banquets and daily meals, 
cooking, baking and banking your food 
for many weeks ahead. 

You can deposit and withdraw from 
your food bank 24 hours a day around 
the calendar. Frozen foods know no 

season. 

Model Cu. 

more than 252 lbs. of food 

Other models available to fit needs of every family. 
From $229.95 to $549.95 ^^^■HVPFPflRjgC. 

Retail Price Delivered and Installed Anywhere! 

LEIDY’S in O’Neill 
N 

1^ New, All-Time Record! Users Now Buying 

1530 CH 0 T TRUCKS A DAY! 

xarHEgnsr /?*.. a.... ..-.A.... <'&"*& 

We and all other Chev- 
rolet Dealers have delivered 

i 

40,001 Chevrolet trucks—an aver- 

age of 1530 a day—in a single month!* 

That’s an all-time, all-industry record that 

no other truck even approaches. That's the best * 

possible “buy-sign” sign for you. It tells you that 

Chevrolet trucks are first in user preference because 

they’re first in value. It tells you that Chevrolet trucks 

are the proved leaders on all kinds of roads for all t 

kinds of loads. It tells you that Chevrolet trucks will 
haul your goods more miles at less cost per mile. 
Come in and get all the money-saving facts! 

’Based on official dealer-reported sales during the 
last full month for which figures are available* 

• 1 

ADVANCE-DESIGN TRUCKS 

Midwest Motor Co., Ltd. 
Phone 100 r 


